Proceeds from short-term borrowings 31,213,944
Repayment of long-term borrowings (967,034)
Repayment of other long-term payables (1,107,333)
Interest paid (392,805)
Decrease in guarantee deposits (232,925)
Proceeds from donation 49,021
Proceeds from issue of ordinary shares under employee share options 244,824
Cash dividends paid (77,708,120)
Decrease in non-controlling interests (130,083)

Net cash used in financing activities (49,030,511)

EFFECTS OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES ON THE BALANCE OF CASH HELD IN FOREIGN CURRENCIES (2,141,264)

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (23,389,386)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 171,276,341

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR $ 147,886,955

(Concluded)

7

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

14

Reconciliation of ROC GAAP to IFRS Pro Forma

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

A. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at January 1, 2010

ROC GAAP Reconciliations IFRS Pro Forma (unaudited)
Item Amount Amount Amount Item Notes

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 171,276,341 $ �  $ 171,276,341 Cash and cash equivalents
Financial assets 24,520,870 �  24,520,870 Financial assets 1
Accounts receivable-Trade 35,382,360 8,724,481 44,106,841 Accounts receivable-Trade 2
Inventories 20,913,751 �  20,913,751 Inventories
Other current assets 7,710,426 (4,370,309) 3,340,117 Other current assets 3

Total current assets 259,803,748 4,354,172 264,157,920 Total current assets

Long-term investments
Investments accounted for using the
equity method $ 17,871,208 $ 709,942 $ 18,581,150

Investments accounted for using the
equity method

Financial assets 19,974,295 478,084 20,452,379 Financial assets 1

Total long-term investments 37,845,503 1,188,026 39,033,529

Property, plant and equipment 273,674,787 50,127 273,724,914 Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets 12,389,872 �  12,389,872 Intangible assets

Other assets 10,982,310 4,320,182 15,302,492 Other assets 3

Total assets $ 594,696,220 $ 9,912,507 $ 604,608,727 Total assets

Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 11,688,891 $ �  $ 11,688,891 Trade payables
Income tax payable 8,800,249 3,588,008 12,388,257 Current tax liabilities 4
Payables to contractors and equipment
suppliers 28,924,265 �  28,924,265

Payables to contractors and
equipment suppliers

Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities 28,770,585 �  28,770,585

Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities

�  8,724,481 8,724,481 Provisions 2
Current portion of long-term bank loans

949,298 �  949,298
Current portion of long-term
borrowings

Total current liabilities 79,133,288 12,312,489 91,445,777 Total current liabilities

Long-term liabilities 11,388,479 �  11,388,479 Long-term liabilities

Other liabilities 5,125,905 261,158 5,387,063 Other liabilities 5

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

15

Total liabilities 95,647,672 12,573,647 108,221,319 Total liabilities

Equity attributable to shareholders
equity of the parent 495,082,712 (2,642,512) 492,440,200

Equity attributable to owners of the
Parent

Minority interests 3,965,836 (18,628) 3,947,208 Non-controlling interests

Total shareholders� equity 499,048,548 (2,661,140) 496,387,408 Total equity 6

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 594,696,220 $ 9,912,507 $ 604,608,727 Total liabilities and equity

8

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

16

B. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at December 31, 2010

ROC GAAP Reconciliations IFRS Pro Forma (unaudited)
Item Amount Amount Amount Item Notes

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 147,886,955 $ �  $ 147,886,955 Cash and cash equivalents
Financial assets 33,687,203 �  33,687,203 Financial assets 1
Accounts receivable-Trade 42,982,314 7,546,264 50,528,578 Accounts receivable-Trade 2
Inventories 28,405,984 �  28,405,984 Inventories
Other current assets 8,556,861 (5,373,076) 3,183,785 Other current assets 3

Total current assets 261,519,317 2,173,188 263,692,505 Total current assets

Long-term investments
Investments accounted for using the
equity method $ 25,815,385 $ 477,000 $ 26,292,385

Investments accounted for using the
equity method

Financial assets 13,960,143 1,001,876 14,962,019 Financial assets 1

Total long-term investments 39,775,528 1,478,876 41,254,404

Property, plant and equipment 388,444,023 44,389 388,488,412 Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets 11,731,982 �  11,731,982 Intangible assets

Other assets 17,458,054 5,747,530 23,205,584 Other assets 3

Total assets $ 718,928,904 $ 9,443,983 $ 728,372,887 Total assets

Current liabilities
Short-term loans $ 31,213,944 $ �  $ 31,213,944 Short-term borrowings
Accounts payable 12,971,258 �  12,971,258 Trade payables
Income tax payable 7,184,697 1,379,606 8,564,303 Current tax liabilities 4
Payables to contractors and equipment
suppliers 43,259,857 �  43,259,857

Payables to contractors and
equipment suppliers

Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities 28,319,950 �  28,319,950

Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities

�  7,546,264 7,546,264 Provisions 2
Current portion of long-term bank loans

241,407 �  241,407
Current portion of long-term
borrowings

Total current liabilities 123,191,113 8,925,870 132,116,983 Total current liabilities

Long-term liabilities 12,050,755 �  12,050,755 Long-term liabilities

Other liabilities 4,982,631 2,723,989 7,706,620 Other liabilities 5

Total liabilities 140,224,499 11,649,859 151,874,358 Total liabilities

Equity attributable to shareholders equity
of the parent 574,144,918 (2,205,175) 571,939,743

Equity attributable to owners of the
Parent

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

17

Minority interests 4,559,487 (701) 4,558,786 Non-controlling interests

Total shareholders� equity 578,704,405 (2,205,876) 576,498,529 Total equity 6

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 718,928,904 $ 9,443,983 $ 728,372,887 Total liabilities and equity

9

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

18

C. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the Year ended December 31, 2010

ROC GAAP Reconciliations IFRS Pro Forma (unaudited)
Item Amount Amount Amount Item Notes

Net sales $ 419,537,911 $ 450,503 $ 419,988,414 Revenue 7

Cost of sales 212,484,320 �  212,484,320 Cost of sales

Gross profit 207,053,591 450,503 207,504,094 Gross profit

Operating expenses
Research and development 29,706,662 �  29,706,662 Research and development
Administration 12,803,997 (9,435) 12,794,562 Administration
Marketing 5,367,597 �  5,367,597 Marketing

Total operating expenses 47,878,256 (9,435) 47,868,821

�  (689,606) (689,606) Other operating gains and losses 8

Operating profit 159,175,335 (229,668) 158,945,667 Operating profit

Non-operating income and expenses,
net 11,095,060 295,305 11,390,365

Non-operating income and expenses,
net

Profit before tax 170,270,395 65,637 170,336,032 Profit before tax

Income tax expense 7,988,465 (2,296,137) 5,692,328 Income tax expense 9

Profit for the year $ 162,281,930 $ 2,361,774 164,643,704 Profit for the year

(4,605,902)
Exchange differences on translating
foreign operations

(814) Cash flow hedges

(2,472,266)
Actuarial losses on defined benefit
plan

(359,736)

Share of other comprehensive income
of associates and joint venture
accounted for using the equity method

418,843
Tax effect of other comprehensive
Income

(7,019,875)
Other comprehensive income for the
year

$ 157,623,829
Total comprehensive income for the
year

D. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Year ended December 31, 2010

ROC GAAP Reconciliations IFRS Pro Forma (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

19

Item Amount Amount Amount Item Notes

Net cash inflow (outflow) from:
Operating activities $ 229,475,766 ($ 1,382,729) $ 228,093,037 Operating activities 10

Investing activities (202,086,182) 1,775,534 (200,310,648) Investing activities 10

Financing activities (48,637,706) (392,805) (49,030,511) Financing activities 10

(21,248,122) �  (21,248,122)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the year 171,276,341 �  171,276,341

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the year

Effects of exchange rate changes on the
balance of cash held in foreign
currencies (2,141,264) �  (2,141,264)

Effects of exchange rate changes on
the balance of cash held in foreign
currencies

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
the year $ 147,886,955 $ �  $ 147,886,955

Cash and cash equivalents at the end
of the year

10

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

20

Notes of ROC GAAP to IFRS Pro Forma Reconciliation